FINANCEIAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29th July, 2021)

National Highway Authority

1. | Name of Agency
2. | Method of Procurement Single stage Two Envelope — PPRA Rule 36(b)
3. [ it o Procurement P Siope STy WORE o Coma DN of efaiie
4. | Tendering Inquiry No. HSSP-NA-2023-24/N-15/01
5. | PP Reference No. ’?‘ISDSC(%%?SI??’;)/ 23
6. | Date & Time of Proposal submission May 21, 2024 at 1100 Hrs.
7. | Date & Time of Proposal Opening May 21, 2024 at 1130 Hrs.
8. | Nos. of Bids Received (Qualified only) | Fourteen (14) Nos.
9. | Date & Time of Price Bid Opening February 13, 2025 at 1200 Hrs.
10. | Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Bid Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation of Bids (IFB)
11. | Detail of Bid Evaluation As mentioned below
Marks Ruile/ Regu_lation/.SBD.**/
Name of Bidder Technical Financial EValu(ElI::.()i o ‘i’g(l::gt/aliiselzio;erre_ggicigé
of PPRA Rules, 2004
M/s Dynamic Constructors 17,863,508.90 12th
M/s Raja Muhammad Khursheed Khan 10,587,786.44 3 Lowest
M/s Asif Hussain Shah Kazmi 13,362,057.02 10t
M/s Haji Muhammad Afzal & Co. 17,414,479.53 11%
M/s Abasin Construction 12,047,747.41 6th
M/s Fahid Engineers 12,169,323.07 7
M/s Zia Brothers & Co. Not Not 18,071,619.97 13t
M/s Gul Faraz Applicable | Applicable 10,897,744.12 Sth
M/s Shawool Associates 9,846,295.00 lstLowest
M/s Muhammad Zada & Sons 13,033,473.81 gth
M/s Shalmani Associates 10,623,911.14 4th
M/s ZKF Enterprises 12,429,981.37 8th
M/s Attaullah Khan Trand & Brothers 18,619,239.22 14th
M/s Rehmat Munir & Co. 10,514,386.79 2nd Lowest

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:

M/S SHAWOOL ASSOCIATES

12. Any other additional /supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account of NHA

under AMP 2024-25.

Signature:

ector (Maint) NA's

Official Seal/Stamp: _%Wy Authority
<Abbottabad

CamScanner



https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

	765
	.pdf



